504412891 06/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4459591

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Name			Execution Date	
MAHENDRA G. DEDHIYA					05/30/2017		
RAHUL SURANA					06/05/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	FORES	T LABORATORIES HOLDING)				
Street Address:	22 VIC	TORIA STREET					
Internal Address:	CANO	I'S COURT					
City:	HAMIL	HAMILTON					
State/Country:	BERML	BERMUDA					
Postal Code:	HM 11	HM 11					
Application Number:		12941293					
Property Type 129		Number 12941293					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(714)246-4249	- 4				
		the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi					
Phone:	-	7142464500					
Email:		PATENTS_IP@ALLERGAN.CO	DM				
Correspondent Name		ALLERGAN, INC.					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		2525 DUPONT DRIVE IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612					
		-					
		20127-US-US1-LEV					
		ANDREW CHIEN					
SIGNATURE:		/Andrew Chien/					
DATE SIGNED:		06/14/2017					
Total Attachments: 4							
source=20127-US-US1	-						
source=20127-US-US1-	•						
source=20127-US-US1- source=20127-US-US1-	•						
Source=20127-03-031							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Mahendra G. Dedhiya (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own the following for which application for Letters Patent of the United States were filed:

U.S. Patent Application No. <u>12/941,293</u>, filed <u>November 8, 2010</u>, entitled <u>NOVEL CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF (1S,2R)-2-(AMINO METHYL)-N,N-DIETHYL-1-PHENYL CYCLOPROPANE CARBOXAMIDE. </u>

WHEREAS: The effective date of this Assignment is November 8, 2010 (hereinafter the EFECTIVE DATE).

WHEREAS: Forest Laboratories Holding Limited, an Irish corporation, having its principal place of business at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton HM 11 Bermuda {hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE}, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any, and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is confirmed, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE as of the EFFECTIVE DATE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

> PATENT REEL: 042705 FRAME: 0926

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 30 of 300 April

, 2017.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of N~\)) ss: County of Recursion

On OS (S) (1000) before me, ORCRACIA (Reference). Notary Public, personally appeared Mahendra G. Dedhiya who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he)/(she) executed the same in (his)/(her) authorized capacity, and that by (his)/(her) signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Normal Market, that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

PATRICIA PAREJO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK ROCKLAND COUNTY LIC. #01PA6159897 COMM. EXP. 01/29/2019

PATENT REEL: 042705 FRAME: 0927

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Rahul Surana (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own the following for which application for Letters Patent of the United States were filed:

 U.S. Patent Application No. <u>12/941,293</u>, filed <u>November 8, 2010</u>, entitled <u>NOVEL CRYSTALLINE FORMS OF (1S,2R)-2-(AMINO METHYL)-N,N-DIETHYL-1-PHENYL CYCLOPROPANE CARBOXAMIDE</u>.

WHEREAS: The effective date of this Assignment is November 8, 2010 (hereinafter the EFECTIVE DATE).

WHEREAS: Forest Laboratories Holding Limited, an Irish corporation, having its principal place of business at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton HM 11 Bermuda {hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE}, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any, and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is confirmed, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE as of the EFFECTIVE DATE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 5° of 50×6 , 2017.

Rahul Surana

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of New York)

County of $\exists \forall s$: On $\exists \forall s \neq s$: Surana who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that $\langle f s \rangle / (she)$ executed the same in $\langle f h s \rangle / (her)$ authorized capacity, and that by $\langle f s \rangle / (her)$ signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \underline{Vew} , that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal dia Notary Public

ALAN Z. FROMM Notary Public, State of New York No. 01FR4781403 Qualified in Nassau County Certificates Filed in New York and Suffolk C. Commission Expires <u>MARCH</u> 2019

2